

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002587
Date 25 July 2018

Social Care

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. The total number of people aged 65+ who received funded homecare in (a) 2014/15; (b) 2015/16; (c) 2016/17; and (2017/18)
2014/15: 1126 people (aged 65+)
2015/16: 1175 people (aged 65+)
2016/17: 1258 people (aged 65+)
2017/18: 1392 people (aged 65+)
2. The total number of homecare hours (i) on average per week and (ii) per year delivered to people aged 65+ in (a) 2014/15; (b) 2015/16; (c) 2016/17; and (2017/18)
2014/15: (i) 7,318 (average per week), (ii) 381,576 hours (commissioned)
2015/16: (i) 8,918 (average per week), (ii) 464,976 hours (commissioned)
2016/17: (i) 9,684 (average per week), (ii) 504,909 hours (commissioned)
2017/18: (i) 10,152 (average per week), (ii) 529,312 hours (commissioned)
3. The total number of people aged 18-64 receiving funded homecare in (a) 2014/15; (b) 2015/16; (c) 2016/17; and (2017/18)
2014/15: 320 people (aged 18-64)
2015/16: 327 people (aged 18-64)
2016/17: 310 people (aged 18-64)
2017/18: 323 people (aged 18-64)
4. The total number of homecare hours delivered to people aged 18-64 in (a) 2014/15; (b) 2015/16; (c) 2016/17; and (2017/18)
2014/15: (i) 3,756 (average per week), (ii) 195,841 hours (commissioned)
2015/16: (i) 3,401 (average per week), (ii) 177,329 hours (commissioned)
2016/17: (i) 3,434 (average per week), (ii) 179,042 hours (commissioned)
2017/18: (i) 3,083 (average per week), (ii) 160,751 hours (commissioned)